PRIVACY POLICY

PLEASE READ THIS PRIVACY STATEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEBSITE

This statement releases to Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee) privacy practices in connection with our websites www.whelanenterprises.com, www.anthonywhelan.com, www.caidanwhite.com, www.whelanfoundation.com, www.socialofficial.com, www.shadowhawkgroup.com, www.doeanddeerbreaks.com, www.thejayangroup.com and www.ajscoffee.com. We are not responsible for the content or privacy practices of other websites. Any external links to other websites are clearly identifiable as such.

PRIVACY

Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee) fully respects your right to privacy, and will not collect any personal information about you on our websites without your clear permission. Any personal information, which you volunteer to Whelan Enterprises or Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee will be treated with the highest standard of security and confidentiality, strictly in accordance with the Irish Data Protection Acts, 1998 & 2018.

HOW WE COLLECT INFORMATION ABOUT YOU AND HOE WE USE IT?

- 1. We will collect information about you such as your name and e-mail address when you contact us via e-mail through our websites.
- 2. When you interact with the websites or enter competitions, you may need to input your name, e-mail address, geographic address, gender, date of birth and whether you own and/or use certain products or services. Such information will not be disclosed to a third party.
- 3. Your personal data provided through the process of 1 or 2 above will be used to process your order or booking with Whelan Enterprises or Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee. Such information will not be disclosed to a third party.

PRIVACY POLICY

- 4. With the acceptation of any personal data required to be keep for revenue or tax purposes we will delete all other personal data belong to you from our system within 90 (Ninety) days unless you clearly verify permission to retain such personal data by written or e-mail consent. In given consent to retain such personal data for future use by us you still retain the right to have this personal data deleted at any time by request via written or e-mail consent.
- 5. We operate Cookies on our websites.
- 6. Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee) takes security responsibilities seriously, employing the most appropriate physical and technical measures, including staff training and awareness and we review these measures regularly.

E-MAILING A FRIEND

We may from time to time operate an 'Email a friend' service. This is a referral service, designed to make it easy for customers to recommend this website or offers within to a friend, and is a two-step process. First, a customer sends us the friend's name and email address, and secondly, we contact the friend, telling them who we are, and inviting them to take advantage of a particular offer, or to visit our websites. When we contact your friend, we always advise them of the name and email address of the friend who made the original referral. We will not use your friend's details for any other purpose.

Whelan Enterprises, "Group Management" and our "Charity Group operating as not-for-profit under Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation and Soldier", "Entertainment Group (including sub Music Group and sub Management Group)" trading as Shadowhawk Entertainment and Doe and Deer Leisure and "Management Group (including sub Franchise Group and sub Leisure Group)" trading as Jayan Management, AJ'S Coffee and Apache Pizza (Swords), reserves the right to change this policy at any time by notifying guests of the existence of a new privacy policy.